LELI 3507 (WEL/dfw)



Express Mail No. EV 416451193 US

102764222 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER 4 Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/021) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Wei-Lung CHIANG and Sheen-Youl GAO Name: Tung Lung Metal Industry Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: No. 62, Chung-Hsiao I St.,
Ho-Hu Li, Chiayi City ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Taiwan,R.O.C. State: Zip: _____ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Execution Date: __1/08/2004_____ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/08/2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 01/23/2044 STEUNEL1 00000015 10760613 01 FC:80 Additional number(s) attached Yes V No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: William E. Lahey ✓ Enclosed (included with Filing Fees) Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel Deposit account number: Street Address: 19-1345 One Metropolitan Square, 16th Floor City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. January 20, 2004 William E. Lahey Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and plocument: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0803 012004

For Inventions made Outside USA executed with application

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

	(1) Wei-Lung CH	IANG	(5)
Insert Name(s)	(2) Sheen-Youl Gao		(6)
of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)
	(4)		[] x box if continued on back
	the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:		
Insert Name	Tung Lung Metal Ind	ustry Co., Ltd.	
of Assignee	No. 62 Chung-Heigo	I St., Ho-Hu Li, Chiayi City	Taiwan R O C
and Address	(hereinafter designate	ed "ASSIGNEE") the entired defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in	e right, title and interest for the United and to the invention known as
Title of Invention	LATCHING !DEVIO	LE FOR A LOCK	
invention			the United States of America has been
NOTE -> -> -> (use only when appln. signed on same date) Please sign	continuations, substitutions, substi	itutes, and reissues thereouthorize(s) and request(s) the rks to issue said Letters Pate E, its successors, assigns and that the attorneys of record NEE; undersigned hereby agree(s) eccessors, assigns and legal	d, and in and to any and all divisions, of; and all resulting patents; and the e United States Commissioner or not to the said ASSIGNEE, for its d legal representatives; the in said application shall hereafter act on to testify and execute any papers for a representatives, deemed essential by and title in and to the invention hereby
riease sign concurrently	Signed on the date(s)	indicated beside our signatu	res.
with Declaration		_	
INVENTOR(S)		<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	
1) Mei-Lung CHIANG - Namo: Wei-Lung CHIANG		8 January 2004	
		8 January 2004	
/	m-Youl Gao	8 January 2004	
Name: Sheen	- Youl Gao		
3) Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4) Name:			
Name:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5)	NA 14 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18		
Name:			
7)		1.2140.217	
Name:	TITING TO A STATE OF THE STATE		
HOR ADDITIONAL IN	NVENTORS check box [] and	continue on opposite side	•

PATENT REEL: 014970 FRAME: 0804

(over)

RECORDED: 01/20/2004

CDC-114 2/90(PC)